# OP \$65.00 2709494

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM465018 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHINA NATIONAL TRAVEL SERVICE GROUP CORPORATION		12/29/2017	Corporation: CHINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA		
State/Country:	CHINA		
City:	Beijing		
Street Address:	10th Floor, No. 338 Guangamen Nei Street, Xicheng District		
Name:	CHINA NATIONAL TRAVEL SERVICE GROUP CORPORATION LIMITED		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2709494	
Registration Number:	2709495	TS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8478087239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iplaw@iphorgan.com
Correspondent Name: Alexander T. Bara

Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Rd

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Alexander T. BaraSIGNATURE:/Alexander T. Bara/DATE SIGNED:03/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Notification of Change of Name and English Translation#page1.tif source=Notification of Change of Name and English Translation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0714

# 名称变更通知

# 中国旅游集团公司:

<u>中国旅游集团公司</u>于2017年12月29日经我局核准,名称变更为<u>中国旅游集团有限公司</u>。

特此通知



TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0715

## **Notification of Change of Name**

CHINA NATIONAL TRAVEL SERVICE GROUP CORPORATION:

After approved by our office, CHINA NATIONAL TRAVEL SERVICE GROUP CORPORATION has changed its name to CHINA NATIONAL TRAVEL SERVICE GROUP CORPORATION LIMITED on December 29, 2017.

It is hereby announced.

**RECORDED: 03/09/2018** 

Beijing Industry and Commercial Administration Department
(Special Seal for Administrative License)

December 29, 2017

(Translated by Beijing Janlea Trademark Agency Co., Ltd.)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0716